ar
X
iv
:2
40
3.
13
89

available to check for correlations.
Based on these results, we initiated a program to obtain data for up to sixteen additional Northern and Southern
SNRs using MMT/Hectospec and Magellan/M2FS in the first trimester of 2024. As emphasized in the introduction,
modern multi-fiber, echelle spectrographs allow these observations to be carried out very efficiently. The selection of
target stars for this trimester is not making use of the correlation between the existence of high velocity absorption
and emission line flux we find here, but will certainly serve to confirm the correlation for use in future observations.
We are also investigating modeling the spectra of the red giants, which are currently just used to fill otherwise unused
fibers, to also use them in the search for absorption features from the SNRs.
We thank Christopher Mauche for sharing his images of S147 with us. We also had helpful discussions regarding
sodium absorption with Jesse Han. CSK is supported by NSF grants AST-1908570 and AST-2307385. Observations
reported here were obtained at the MMT Observatory, a joint facility of the Smithsonian Institution and the University
of Arizona. Data was reduced by the SAO TDC; we thank Sean Moran and Jaehyon Rhee for their help in that work.
Facilities: MMT
REFERENCES
Badenes, C., Harris, J., Zaritsky, D., & Prieto, J. L. 2009,
ApJ, 700, 727, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/700/1/727
Bailer-Jones, C. A. L., Rybizki, J., Fouesneau, M.,
Demleitner, M., & Andrae, R. 2021, AJ, 161, 147,
doi: 10.3847/1538-3881/abd806
Blundell, K. M., & Bowler, M. G. 2004, ApJL, 616, L159,
doi: 10.1086/426542
Bovy, J., Rix, H.-W., Green, G. M., Schlafly, E. F., &
Finkbeiner, D. P. 2016, ApJ, 818, 130,
doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/818/2/130
Bressan, A., Marigo, P., Girardi, L., et al. 2012, MNRAS,
427, 127, doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2012.21948.x
Cha, A. N., Sembach, K. R., & Danks, A. C. 1999, ApJL,
515, L25, doi: 10.1086/311968
Chatterjee, S., Brisken, W. F., Vlemmings, W. H. T., et al.
2009, ApJ, 698, 250, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/698/1/250
Corbet, R. H. D., Cheung, C. C., Kerr, M., et al. 2011, The
Astronomer’s Telegram, 3221, 1
Cox, D. P. 1972a, ApJ, 178, 143, doi: 10.1086/151774
—. 1972b, ApJ, 178, 159, doi: 10.1086/151775

doi: 10.1093/mnras/sty072
Fesen, R. A., Weil, K. E., Cisneros, I., Blair, W. P., &
Raymond, J. C. 2021, MNRAS, 507, 244,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stab2066
Finkbeiner, D. P. 2003, ApJS, 146, 407, doi: 10.1086/374411
Gaia Collaboration, Prusti, T., de Bruijne, J. H. J., et al.
2016, A&A, 595, A1, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201629272
Gaia Collaboration, Vallenari, A., Brown, A. G. A., et al.
2023, A&A, 674, A1, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/202243940
Green, D. A. 2009, Bulletin of the Astronomical Society of
India, 37, 45, doi: 10.48550/arXiv.0905.3699
Green, G. M., Schlafly, E., Zucker, C., Speagle, J. S., &
Finkbeiner, D. 2019, ApJ, 887, 93,
doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ab5362
Hinton, J. A., Skilton, J. L., Funk, S., et al. 2009, ApJL,
690, L101, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/690/2/L101
Jennings, Z. G., Williams, B. F., Murphy, J. W., et al.
2014, ApJ, 795, 170, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/795/2/170
Kameswara Rao, N., Lambert, D. L., Reddy, A. B. S., et al.
2020, MNRAS, 493, 497, doi: 10.1093/mnras/staa231
Kerzendorf, W. E., Schmidt, B. P., Asplund, M., et al. 2009,
ApJ, 701, 1665, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/701/2/1665
Kirshner, R. P., & Arnold, C. N. 1979, ApJ, 229, 147,
doi: 10.1086/156939
Kochanek, C. S. 2021, MNRAS, 507, 5832,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stab2483